		ENG EST		Low Bid-Wonsey Tree Service		Mid-State Earthworks		Tri-City Groundbreakers		J & N Construction		Champagne & Marx		
Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
Mobilization, Max (\$35,000.00)	1.000	LSUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
_ Clearing, Modified	6.000	Sta	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.02	\$3,450.12
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1.000	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$575.02	\$575.02
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1.000	Ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$329.90	\$329.90
Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1.000	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$659.80	\$659.80
Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	2.000	Ea	\$500.00	\$1000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$329.90	\$659.80
Guardrail, Rem	60.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$13.22	\$793.20
Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	2.000	Cyd	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$329.90	\$659.80
Embankment, CIP	1,220.000	Cyd	\$10.00	\$12,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,880.00	\$8.50	\$10,370.00	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	\$10.00	\$12,200.00	\$24.03	\$29,316.60
Excavation, Earth	793.000	Cyd	\$10.00	\$7,930.00	\$4.00	\$3,172.00	\$12.00	\$9,516.00	\$12.00	\$9,516.00	\$8.00	\$6,344.00	\$16.45	\$13,044.85
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,098.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,294.00	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$2.50	\$2,745.00	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$2.00	\$2,196.00	\$3.21	\$3,524.58
Subbase, CIP	745.000	Cyd	\$10.00	\$7,450.00	\$14.00	\$10,430.00	\$14.00	\$10,430.00	\$24.00	\$17,880.00	\$20.00	\$14,900.00	\$24.02	\$17,894.90
_ Aggregate Base, Modified	1,010.000	Ton	\$24.00	\$24,240.00	\$24.00	\$24,240.00	\$27.00	\$27,270.00	\$33.00	\$33,330.00	\$27.25	\$27,522.50	\$31.94	\$32,259.40
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified	55.000	Ton	\$26.00	\$1430.00	\$27.00	\$1,485.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$27.25	\$1,498.75	\$50.68	\$2,787.40
Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch	8.000	Ea	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$333.00	\$2,664.00	\$244.19	\$1,953.52
Culv End Sect, Metal, 48 inch	1.000	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,043.00	\$1,043.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,126.55	\$1,126.55
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch	170.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$33.00	\$5,610.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$53.81	\$9,147.70
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 48 inch	120.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$62.00	\$7,440.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$104.14	\$12,496.80
Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 48 inch, Longit	3.000	Ea	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,461.00	\$7,383.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$2,480.00	\$7,440.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,029.76	\$9,089.28
HMA Surface, Rem	1,100.000	Syd	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$8.75	\$9,625.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$4.09	\$4,499.00
HMA Approach	27.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$110.55	\$2,984.85	\$112.00	\$3,024.00	\$112.00	\$3,024.00	\$116.00	\$3,132.00	\$127.14	\$3,432.78
HMA, LVSP	305.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$22,875.00	\$110.55	\$33,717.75	\$112.00	\$34,160.00	\$112.00	\$34,160.00	\$116.00	\$35,380.00	\$127.14	\$38,777.70
Guardrail, Type B	50.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.80	\$1,840.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	4.000	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,370.11	\$17,480.44
Post, Mailbox	1.000	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$168.72	\$168.72
_ Guardrail, Backed, Det B-25	2.000	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$230.01	\$460.02
Sign, Type III, Rem	2.000	Ea	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$164.64	\$329.28
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8.000	Ea	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$138.00	\$1,104.00	\$143.75	\$1,150.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8.000	Ea	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.15	\$9.20
Minor Traf Devices	1.000	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,598.00	\$4,598.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,047.58	\$3,047.58
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	220.000	Sft	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$5.75	\$1,265.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	220.000	Sft	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.80	\$396.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.07	\$455.40
_ Turf Establishment, Performance	1,590.000	Syd	\$5.00	\$7,950.00	\$4.00	\$6,360.00	\$4.00	\$6,360.00	\$6.00	\$9,540.00	\$5.00	\$7,950.00	\$6.56	\$10,430.40
Structures, Rem	1.000	LSUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$21,726.93	\$21,726.93
Excavation, Channel	40.000	Cyd	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$15.67	\$626.80
Backfill, Structure, CIP	360.000	Cyd	\$17.00	\$6,120.00	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	\$32.00	\$11,520.00	\$28.00	\$10,080.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$48.95	\$17,622.00
Excavation, Fdn	565.000	Cyd	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$12.00	\$6,780.00	\$20.00	\$11,300.00	\$32.00	\$18,080.00	\$18.00	\$10,170.00	\$8.93	\$5,045.45
Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	108.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$8.00	\$864.00	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$19.25	\$2,079.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	20.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$37.04	\$740.80

		ENG EST		Low Bid-Wonsey Tree Service		Mid-State Earthworks		Tri-City Groundbreakers		J & N Construction		Champagne & Marx		
Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	2.000	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$219.81	\$439.62
_ Culv, Aluminum Box, 24'-8" (Span) x 10'-6" (Rise)	43.000	Ft	\$3,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$3,620.00	\$155,660.00	\$3,885.00	\$167,055.00	\$4,725.00	\$203,175.00	\$4,930.44	\$212,008.92	\$5,479.94	\$235,637.42
_ Culv Bedding, Box Culv, Modified	58.000	Cyd	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$105.00	\$6,090.00	\$54.00	\$3,132.00	\$69.00	\$4,002.00	\$132.09	\$7,661.22
False Decking	720.000	Sft	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$1.00	\$720.00
Riprap, Heavy	60.000	Syd	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.72	\$7,843.20
			Total Bid	\$368,169.00		\$377,333.60		\$431,680.00		\$520,567.00		\$527,387.37		\$558,257.18
			% over	100.00%		102.49%		117.25%		141.39%		143.25%		151.63%